PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Ming Lin	02/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shih-Ming Lin
Street Address:	5F-3, No. 35, Fu Chuan Li, Tai Shan 3rd St.
City:	Chiayi City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

Name:	GENES INDUSTRY, INC
Street Address:	620 S. Jefferson St. #A
City:	Placentia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92870

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

500226972

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USD-07002-PC2F (70227.D)

PATENT

REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0976

≐OP \$40.00 292773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan D. Kamrath
Total Attachments: 1 source=20070227DESASGN#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
☐ U.S. Patent No, issued, issued, issued	otent rights only
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are U.S. p	atent rights only.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Sole or first inventor) SHIH-MING LIN	
(Address) 5F-3, No. 35, Fu Chuan Li, Tai Shan 3 rd St., Chiayi Ci	ity, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	·
(Third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	· ·
The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SHIH-MING LIN	
(Address of Assignee) 5F-3, No. 35, Fu Chuan Li, Tai Shan 3 rd St.	, Chiayi City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) GENES INDUSTRY, INC	
(Address of Assignee) 620 S. Jefferson St. #A. Placentia, CA9287	0 USA
The third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is √an individual; □ a partnership; □ a	Corporation of
The Second ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; ☑ a	Corporation of <u>U.S.A.</u> .
The Third ASSIGNEE is □ an individual; □ a partnership; □ a	Corporation of
The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid to valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in a the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all I ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said AS facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testif papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexant all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and lier foreign application for this invention. It, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the t, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assigned in any legal proceedings sign all lawful nination and reissue applications, execute the issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and
(1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor) 411 411 - M2W	Spate February 14, 2007
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if any)	Date
(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any)	Date

RECORDED: 02/21/2007